RESOLUTION NO. 2009-<u>33</u>

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA RECOGNIZING AND COMMENDING THE FERNANDINA PIRATES CLUB FOR THEIR COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT

WHEREAS, the Fernandina Pirates Club was founded in 1973 and is an active organization that is community oriented; and

WHEREAS, the Fernandina Pirates Club promotes the community through numerous events such as the Eight Flags Shrimp Festival, parades, local charity fundraising events, community service, and the sponsorship of an annual scholarship contest for Nassau County High School Seniors; and

WHEREAS, because of their good deeds and pride in their community, the Fernandina Pirates Club has had the motto "Amelia Island's Goodwill Ambassadors to the World".

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this $\underline{11th}$ day of February, 2009 as follows:

- The Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, does hereby recognize and commend the Fernandina Pirates Club.
- The Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida does hereby urge all citizens in joining the Board in thanking the members of the Fernandina Pirates Club for their numerous contributions to our community.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

BARRY HOLLOWAY

Its: Chairman

Attest as to Chairman's Signature:

JOHN A. CRAWFORD / Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney:

DAVID A. HALLMAN

WALTER J. BOATRIGHT